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The deposit of EUR 200,- will be lodged at the entrance gate. Please also note the attached overview „Access to 
the fairground / schedule deposit“. By leaving within the indicated time of departure on the green deposit slip, the
deposit will be returned at the exit gate.

Traffic guide: Altenpflege 2024
as on: 29.11.2023/ subject to alterations
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The speed limit of 10 km/h must be strictly adhered to. 

No parking zones must be kept clear.

The Road Traffic Regulations (StVO) apply on the exhibition grounds. 

Check-In

Check-In

Check-In The necessary entry tickets for accessing the exhibition grounds on Thursday evening are available
th

on 25  April 2024 between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 p.m. at the Service Center and on 
th

25  April from 2.30 p.m. in car parks P2 and P9. 

On 25.04.2024 from 02:30 
pm fairground entry tickets 
will be issued for the 
evening dismantling.

On 25.04.2024 from 02:30 pm fairground entry tickets will be issued for the 
evening dismantling.

KautionKautionKaution

Kaution

SERVICE-OFFICE:
On 25.04.2024 from 09:00 am 
fairground entry tickets will be issued 
for the evening dismantling.

Check-In

Lübbers, York
Stempel

Please note the new deposit of 200,-EUR at the entrance to the exhibition centre!



as on: 29.11.2023/ subject to alterastions

Traffic guide:
Access to the fairground / schedule deposit 
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Saturday

Friday

Friday

Sunday

Thursday

Type of vehicle

Check-In

Deposit times

All day long
3 hrs. parking time
1 hr. parking time
30 min. parking time
Fairground closed to vehicles

Check-In is required
Anmeldung

fairground closed to vehicles from 12 pm

end of event at 5 pm

60 min.60 min.60 min.

60 min. 180 min.

60 min. 60 min. 60 min.

60 min.

access for evening‘s dismantling from 5:15 pm on

7 am - 10 pm

9 am -   5 pm

9 am - 5 pm

7 am -   8 pm

180 min.

freefreefree

60 min.

180 min.

180 min.
180 min.

Check-In Check-In Check-In

Saturday 7 am -   8 pm

Monday

19.04.2024

20.04.2024

21.04.2024

22.04.2024

23.04.2024-24.04.2024

25.04.2024

26.04.2024

27.04.2024

7 am - 10 pm

7 am - 10 pm

7 am - 10 pm

Sunday 28.05.2024 7 am -   8 pm

180 min.

180 min.

all day long all day long

180 min.

60 min.

180 min. 180 min.

180 min. 180 min.

all day long

all day long

all day long all day long

Lübbers, York
Stempel


