Traffic guide: Altenpflege 2024

as on: 29.11.2023/ subject to alterations



Handling deposit

The deposit of EUR 200,- will be lodged at the entrance gate. Please also note the attached overview "Access to the fairground / schedule deposit". By leaving within the indicated time of departure on the green deposit slip, the deposit will be returned at the exit gate.

Check-In The necessary entry tickets for accessing the exhibition grounds on Thursday evening are available

on 25th April 2024 between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 p.m. at the Service Center and on 25th April from 2.30 p.m. in car parks P2 and P9.





Traffic regulations

The Road Traffic Regulations (StVO) apply on the exhibition grounds.

No parking zones must be kept clear.

The speed limit of 10 km/h must be strictly adhered to.





Traffic guide: Access to the fairground / schedule deposit

as on: 29.11.2023/ subject to alterastions

Deposit times				Type of vehicle		
	All day lon	g				
	3 hrs. parking time					
	1 hr. parking time			Passenger Car	Car with trailer	Truck
	30 min. parking time				Van	
Che		closed to vehicle	es			
Anmeldung	Check-In is	required				
	Friday	19.04.2024	7 am - 10 pm	180 min.	all day long	all day long
dn	Saturday	20.04.2024	7 am - 10 pm	180 min.	180 min.	180 min.
Set-up	Sunday	21.04.2024	7 am - 10 pm	60 min.	180 min.	180 min.
	Monday	22.04.2024	7 am - 10 pm	60 min.	180 min.	180 min.
	23.04.20	024-24.04.2024	9 am - 5 pm	60 min.	60 min.	60 min.
	Thursday	25.04.2024	9 am - 5 pm			
Event	fairground closed to vehicles from 12 pm			60 min.	60 min.	60 min.
	end of event at 5 pm					
	access for evening's dismantling from 5:15 pm on			Check-In free	Check-In free	Check-In free
Dismantling	Friday	26.04.2024	7 am - 8 pm	60 min.	180 min.	180 min.
Dism	Saturday	27.04.2024	7 am - 8 pm	60 min.	180 min.	180 min.
	Sunday	28.05.2024	7 am - 8 pm	all day long	all day long	all day long